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3 Baltimore Schools—Baltimore ............... e

4  University Hospital—Baltimore ..

6 Eastern Branch—Princess Anne
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Totals—Educational Funds

Agricultural Research Funds

Experiment Station Research Fund ...
Ridgely Farm Fund
Biological Laboratory ......coimiinicees

Totals—Agricultural Research Funds.........

Agricultural and Home Economics Extension
State-Smith-Lever Fund .
County Demonstration _.......o.ccceivomieciiciccceiennee
General Extension
Marketing Extension .
Canning Extension
Tobacco Fund ...
Beekeeping Fund .............
Poultry Extension .
Dairy Extension ................

Totals—Agricultural and Home Economics
Extension ...

Mining Extension:
Mining Extension Fund ........

Totals—Mining Extension
Public Service and Regulatory:
Seed Inspection
State Horticultural Department
Insect Control ...
State Dairymen’s Association
State Department of Forestry........ooooooivivrmvenenne.
Maryland Geological Survey
State Weather Service

Totals—Public Service and Regulatory

Maryland State Board of Agriculture:

Executive Expenses
Live Stock Sanitary Service

Totals—Maryland State Board of Agriculture..

1934
650,736.72
485,300.00

26,120.00

[CH. 597

1935
634,436.72
485,300.00

26,120.00

$1,494,204.16

$1,477.904.16

$76,000.00  $76,000.00
5,000.00 5,000.00
10,100.00 10,100.00
$91,100.00  $91,100.00
$46,287.11  $46,287.11
66,000.00 66,000.00
17,500.00 17,500.00
14,000.00 14,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
2,500.00 2,500.00
1,500.00 1,500.00
4,000.00 4,000.00
2,750.00 2,750.00
$164,537.11  $164,637.11
$2,100.00 $2,100.00
$2,100.00 $2,100.00
$10,700.00  $10,700.00
14,400.00 14,400.00
25,000.00 25,000.00
5,000.00 5,000.00
71,718.72 71,713.72
21,550.00 21,650.00
2,810.00 2,810.00
$151,173.72  $161,173.72
$6,000.00 $6,000.00
175,990.00 - 175,990.00
$181,990.00  $181,990.00




