		1934	1935
3	Baltimore Schools—Baltimore	650,736.72	634,436.72
4	University Hospital—Baltimore	485,300.00	485,300.00
5	Eastern Branch—Princess Anne	26,120.00	26,120.00
	Totals-Educational Funds	\$1,494,204.16	\$1,477.904.16
	Agricultural Research Funds		
6	Experiment Station Research Fund	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00
7	Ridgely Farm Fund	5,000.00	5,000.00
8	Biological Laboratory	10,100.00	10,100.00
	Totals-Agricultural Research Funds	\$91,100.00	\$91,100.00
	Agricultural and Home Economics Extension		
9	State-Smith-Lever Fund	\$46,287.11	\$46,287.11
10	County Demonstration	66,000.00	66,000.00
11	General Extension	17,500.00	17,500.00
12	Marketing Extension	14,000.00	14,000.00
13	Canning Extension	10,000.00	10,000.00
14	Tobacco Fund	2,500.00	2,500.00
15	Beekeeping Fund	1,500.00	1,500.00
16	Poultry Extension	4,000.00	4,000.00
17	Dairy Extension	2,750.00	2,750.00
	Totals—Agricultural and Home Economics Extension	\$164,537.11	\$164,537.11
18	Mining Extension: Mining Extension Fund	<b>\$2,10</b> 0.00	\$2,100.00
	Totals—Mining Extension  Public Service and Regulatory:	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
19	Seed Inspection	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00
20	State Horticultural Department	14,400.00	14,400.00
21	Insect Control	25,000.00	25,000.00
22	State Dairymen's Association	5,000.00	5,000.00
23		71,713.72	71,713.72
23 24	State Department of Forestry	21,550.00	21,550.00
25	Maryland Geological Survey		
25	State Weather Service	2,810.00	2,810.00
	Totals—Public Service and Regulatory	\$151,173.72	\$151,173.72
	Maryland State Board of Agriculture:		
26	Executive Expenses	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
27	Live Stock Sanitary Service		175,990.00
:	Totals-Maryland State Board of Agriculture	\$181,990.00	\$181,990.00